

## Civil Station P O, dated: 26.09.2021

14

No.PLD-A2/22684/2019

R 18 1

## NOTIFICATION

It is notified that the following amendments to SI.No.6 (Public Relations Officer) in the schedule under Ordinance 3 – The Scale of pay, minimum qualifications, age limit, appointing authority and method of appointment to the posts - of the Kannur University Ordinances 2005 passed by the Syndicate at its meeting held on 09/03/2021 has been assented to by the Chancellor on 28/04/2021.

These amendments to ordinance shall be deemed to have come into force with effect from 28/04/2021.

Amendment to Serial No. 6 (Public Relations Officer) in the schedule under Ordinance 3 - The Scale of pay, minimum qualification, age limit, appointing authority and method of appointment to the posts - of the Kannur University Ordinances 2005.

That, the existing provision in serial no. 6 (Public Relations Officer) in the schedule under Ordinance 3 - The Scale of pay, minimum qualification, age limit, appointing authority and method of appointment to the posts, is amended as follows.

## 2

/								Ordinance after amendment						
SI.	Chalificati I limit 0   (Columnit					SI. No.	Category/ post	Scale of pay	Minimum Qualification	Age limit	Appointing Authority	h. 2thod of Recruitment		
No.	1051		on	(5)	Authority (6)	(7)	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	• (6)	(7)	
	Public Relations Officer	(3) 7200- 200- 7800- 225- 11400	(4) P.G. Minimum II Class 50% marks in Mass Communi cation/ Journalis m/ English and about 2 years experience in the area of Public Relations in reputed institution	e a 1	Syndicate	a far and the second second	6 3 1 1	Public Rélations Officer	42500	I. Post Graduate Degree in Journalism/ Mass Communication or Post Graduate Degree in any subject with Diploma in Journalism/Mass Communication/ Public Relations 2. Three years experience in media from a Media House recognised under or approved by the Government or three years experience as Public Relations Professional in Government/ Autonomous Institutions.	e a	Vice Chancellor	Direct appointment by the Kerala Public Service Commission	

2

. 4 .

REGISTRAR(i/c)

₩.

-----

 The Director of Printing (with C/L) Govt. Central Press, Thiruvananthapuram (for publication of the notification in the Gazette)

3

- 2. The Secretary to Governor (with C/L) Kerala Raj Bhavan, Thiruvananthapuram.
- The Principal Secretary to Government(with C/L) Higher Education Dept. Govt. of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
  All Heads /Directors/Asst. Directors of University Teaching Depts.

14

- 5. Standing Counsel of the University.
- 6. PS to VC/PA to PVC/PA to R/PA to FO/PA to CE/PRO
- 7. All JRs/All DRs/All ARs.
- 8. Web Manager for publishing in the University website.
- 9. File Copy